

NowLight Translation Booklet

English	
0	Match number on user guide pages to this table
1	User Manual
2	Safety Disclaimer
3	Please read before using
4	Connections
5	Button
6	Or
7	Battery
8	Brightness
9	Lumens
10	Charging
11	Minutes
12	Times will vary
13	Travel Mode
14	Lock
15	Unlock
16	Installation
17	Setup
18	Hanging
19	Hooks
20	Wood
21	Hole
22	Other materials
23	Cable Tidy
24	Unclip Cord
25	Control
26	SatLight' Tips
27	Other room
28	Linking 'SatLights'
29	Solar panel
30	Placement
31	Needs direct sunlight
32	Setup angle
33	Safety
34	Safe setup
35	Twist
36	Loop behind
37	Pull
38	Reset
39	Technical Specification

Español (Spanish)	
0	En esta habla, hacer coincidir el número con el número de la página en la guía del usuario
1	Manual
2	Aviso legal y descargo de responsabilidad
3	Favor de leer antes de usar
4	Conexiones
5	Botón
6	O
7	Batería
8	Brillo
9	Lúmenes
10	Carga
11	Minutos
12	El tiempo varía
13	Modo avión
14	Bloquear
15	Desbloquear
16	Instalación
17	Configuración
18	Colgar
19	Ganchos
20	Madera
21	Hueco
22	Otros materiales
23	Cables ordenados
24	Desconectar cable
25	Control
26	Recomendaciones para SatLight
27	Otro cuarto
28	Conectar las "SatLights"
29	Páneles solares
30	Colocación
31	Necesitan luz solar directa
32	Ángulo de instalación
33	Seguridad
34	Configuración segura
35	Girar
36	Enlazar por detrás
37	Jalar
38	Reinicio
39	Especificaciones técnicas

Français (French)	
0	Faites correspondre les numéros sur la notice à ce tableau
1	Manuel de l'utilisateur
2	Avertissement de sécurité
3	Veillez lire avant utilisation
4	Branchements
5	Bouton
6	Ou
7	Batterie
8	Luminosité
9	Lumens
10	Recharge
11	Minutes
12	Les temps varient
13	Mode voyage
14	Verrouiller
15	Déverrouiller
16	Installation
17	Mise en place
18	Suspension
19	Crochets
20	Bois
21	Trou
22	Autres matériaux
23	Passe-câble
24	Détacher le cordon
25	Réglage
26	Astuces pour le Satlight
27	Autre pièce
28	Relier des 'SatLights'
29	Panneau solaire
30	Positionnement
31	Exposer directement à la lumière du jour
32	Angle d'installation
33	Sécurité
34	Installation sûre
35	Torsion
36	Boucler par derrière
37	Tirer
38	réinitialiser
39	Spécificités techniques

NowLight Translation Booklet

Italiano (Italian)	
0	Corrispondere il numero delle pagine nella guida d'uso in questa tabella
1	Manuale
2	Disclaimer sulla Sicurezza
3	Vi preghiamo di leggere prima dell'uso
4	Connessioni
5	Tasto
6	O
7	Batteria
8	Luminosità
9	Lumens
10	Caricamento
11	Minuti
12	I tempi possono variare
13	Modalità di viaggio
14	Blocca
15	Sblocca
16	Installazione
17	Impostazione
18	Sospensione
19	Ganci
20	Legno
21	Buco
22	Altri Materiali
23	Organizzatore di Cavi
24	Sgancia Cavo
25	Controllo
26	Consigli 'SatLight'
27	Altra stanza
28	Connessione degli 'SatLights'
29	Pannello Solare
30	Posizionamento
31	Serve una Diretta Luce Solare
32	Impostazione angolata
33	Sicurezza
34	Impostazione sicura
35	Girare
36	Posizionamento dietro
37	Tirare
38	restabili
39	Specificazione Tecniche

Deutsche (German)	
0	Ordne die Nummer der Seiten der Benutzer zu dieser Tabelle zu
1	Anleitung / Gebrauchsanweisung
2	Sicherheitshinweis
3	Bitte lesen vor Verwendung/Nutzung
4	Verbindungen
5	Button
6	oder
7	Batterie
8	Helligkeit
9	Lumen
10	aufladen
11	Minuten
12	Die Zeiten variieren
13	Reisemodus
14	Schloss / abschließen
15	aufschließen / freischalten
16	Installation
17	Set - up / Aufbau
18	hängend
19	Haken
20	Holz
21	Loch
22	andere Materialien
23	Kabel aufräumen
24	Schnur öffnen
25	Kontrolle
26	Satlights Tipps / Hinweise
27	anderes Zimmer / anderer Raum
28	verbind 'SatLights' / Verlinkung 'SatLights'
29	Solarmodul
30	Platzierung
31	braucht direktes Sonnenlicht
32	Set -up - Winkel / Aufbauwinkel
33	Sicherheit
34	Sicher Set - up
35	drehen
36	Schleife dahinter
37	ziehen / zieh
38	zurücksetzen
39	technische Spezifikationen / Merkmale

Nederlands (Dutch)	
0	Vergelijk de nummers in de gebruikershandleiding met die in de tabel
1	Handleiding
2	Veiligheidsdisclaimer
3	Lees voor gebruik goed door
4	Verbindingen
5	Knop
6	Of
7	Accu
8	Helderheid
9	Lumen
10	Aan het opladen
11	Minuten
12	Tijden zullen variëren
13	Reismodus
14	Sluiten
15	Openen
16	Installeren
17	Plaatsen
18	Hangend
19	Bevestigingshaken
20	Hout
21	Gat
22	Andere Materialen
23	Kabelbinder
24	Klik het snoer los
25	Bediening
26	SatLight Tips
27	Andere kamer
28	Satlights met elkaar verbinden
29	Zonnepaneel
30	Installatie
31	Heeft direct zonlicht nodig
32	Installatiehoek
33	Veiligheid
34	Veilige plaatsing
35	Draaien
36	Erachter doorhalen
37	Trekken
38	Reset
39	Technische Specificaties

NowLight Translation Booklet

Suomalainen (Finnish)	
0	Sovita käyttöohjeen sivujen numero tähän pöytäan
1	Käyttöohje
2	Turvallisuuden vastuuvapauslauseke
3	Ole hyvä ja lue ennen käyttöä
4	Yhteydet
5	Painike
6	Tai
7	Akku
8	Kirkkaus
9	Lumenit
10	Lataaminen
11	Minuuttia
12	Aika vaihtelee
13	Matkatila
14	Lukitse
15	Poista lukitus
16	Asennus
17	Asetus
18	Roikkua
19	Koukut
20	Puu
21	Reikä
22	Muut materiaalit
23	Kaapelikerääjä
24	Irrota piuha
25	Hallitse
26	SatLight' vinkit
27	Muu huone
28	SatLightin' yhdistäminen
29	Aurinkopaneeli
30	Sijoittaminen
31	Tarvitsee suoran auringonvalon
32	Asetuskulma
33	Turvallisuus
34	Turva-asetus
35	Kierre
36	Taakse kierretty
37	Vedä
38	nollaaminen
39	Tekninen eritelmä

Svenska (Swedish)	
0	Matcha användarguidens sidnummer till denna tabell
1	Manual
2	Säkerhetsanvisning
3	Vänligen läs före användning
4	Anslutningar
5	Knapp
6	Eller
7	Batteri
8	Ljusstyrka
9	Lumen
10	Laddning
11	Minuter
12	Tiderna kommer att variera
13	Reseläge
14	Lås
15	Lås upp
16	Installation
17	Montering
18	Hängning
19	Krokar
20	Trä
21	Hål
22	Andra material
23	Kabelsamlare
24	Ta av kabel
25	Kontroll
26	SatLight'-tips
27	Annat rum
28	Att länka 'Satlights'
29	Solpanel
30	Placering
31	Behöver direkt solljus
32	Monteringsvinkel
33	Säkerhet
34	Säker montering
35	Vrid
36	Slinga bakom
37	Dra
38	återställa
39	Tekniska detaljer

Dansk (Danish)	
0	Match numrene på brugsanvisnings siderne til denne tabel
1	Brugsanvisning
2	Sikkerhed- Ansvarsfraskrivelse
3	Læs venligst før brug
4	Forbindelser
5	Knap
6	Eller
7	Batteri
8	Lysstyrke
9	Lumen
10	Oplader
11	Minutter
12	Tidene varierer
13	Rejse tilstand
14	Lås
15	Lås op
16	Installation
17	Opsætning
18	Hængende
19	Kroge
20	Træ
21	Hul
22	Andre materialer
23	Kabelskjuler
24	Afklips ledning
25	Kontrollere
26	SatLight tips
27	Andre rum
28	Forbinder "SatLights"
29	Solpanel
30	Placering
31	Har brug for direkte sollys
32	Indstillingsvinkel
33	Sikkerhed
34	Gem opsætning
35	Vrid
36	Loop bagved
37	Træk
38	Nulstil
39	Teknisk specifikation

NowLight Translation Booklet

Eestlane (Estonian)	
0	Sobita kasutajjuhendis olevad numbrit selle tabeliga
1	Juhend
2	Ohutuse vastutamatusesäte
3	Palun lugege enne kasutamist
4	Ühendused
5	Nupp
6	Võti
7	Aku
8	Heledus
9	Valgusvood
10	Laadimine
11	Minutid
12	Aeg varieerub
13	Reisirežiim
14	Lukustamine
15	Lukust avama
16	Installatsioon
17	Seadistus
18	Riputamine
19	Konksud
20	Puust
21	auk
22	Muust materjalist
23	Juhtmeoidja
24	Paela avamine
25	Reguleerimine
26	SatLight nõuanded
27	Teine tuba
28	SatLight'ide Ühendamine
29	Päikesepaneel
30	Asetamine
31	Vajab otsest päikese valgust
32	Seadistamise nurk
33	Ohutus
34	Turvaline seadistus
35	Keera
36	Riputa silmusega taha
37	Tõmba
38	Lähtesta
39	Tehniline kirjeldus

български (Bulgarian)	
0	Сравнете числото на страниците на потребителското ръководство с тази таблица
1	Ръководство
2	Предупреждение за безопасност
3	Моля, прочетете преди употреба
4	Връзки
5	Бутон
6	или
7	Батерия
8	Яркост
9	Лумени
10	Зареждане
11	Минуты
12	Времето ще варира
13	Режим на пътуване
14	Заклучване
15	Отключване
16	Инсталиране
17	Настройване
18	Окачване
19	Куки
20	Дърво
21	Дупка
22	Други материали
23	Организатор на кабели
24	Откачете кабела
25	Контрол
26	SatLight' съвети
27	Друга стая
28	Свързване на 'SatLights'
29	Соларен панел
30	Поставяне
31	Има нужда от пряка слънчева светлина
32	Нагласяне на ъгъл
33	Безопасност
34	Безопасно настройване
35	Усукване
36	Вържете на клуп отзад
37	Дръпни
38	нулиране
39	Техническа спецификация

Magyar (Hungarian)	
0	Nézze a megfelelő számokat a táblázatban és a felhasználói útmutató oldalain
1	Kézikönyv
2	Biztonsági nyilatkozat
3	Kérjük, olvassa el használat előtt
4	Kapcsolat
5	Gomb
6	Vagy
7	Akkumulátor
8	Fényesség
9	Lumenok
10	Töltés
11	Perc
12	Az idő változhat
13	Utazási mód
14	Lezárni
15	Kinyitni
16	Telepítés
17	Beállítás
18	Függő
19	Horgok
20	Fa
21	Lyuk
22	Más anyagok
23	A kábel elrendezése
24	A kábel szétkapcsolása
25	Kezelés
26	SatLight tippek
27	Másik szoba
28	A 'SatLightok' összekapcsolása
29	Napelem
30	Elhelyezés
31	Közvetlen napfényt igényelnek
32	Beállítási szög
33	Biztonság
34	Biztonságos beállítás
35	Tekerje be
36	Oda kell akasztani
37	Húzza
38	Visszaállítás
39	Műszaki specifikációk

NowLight Translation Booklet

Čeština (Czech)	
0	Dívejte se na odpovídající čísla na stránkách uživatelské příručky a této tabulky
1	Manuál
2	Bezpečnostní upozornění
3	Před použitím si prosím toto přečtěte
4	Připojení
5	Tlačítko
6	Nebo
7	Baterie
8	Jas
9	Lumeny
10	Nabíjení
11	Minut
12	Časy se budou lišit
13	Cestovní režim
14	Zamknout
15	Odemknout
16	Instalace
17	Postup
18	Zavěšené
19	Háčky
20	Dřevo
21	Díra
22	Ostatní materiály
23	Uspořádání kabelu
24	Odpojení kabelu
25	Ovládání
26	Tipy pro SatLight
27	Jiná místnost
28	Propojení 'SatLightů'
29	Solární panel
30	Umístění
31	Potřebují přímé sluneční světlo
32	Úhel nastavení
33	Bezpečnost
34	Bezpečné nastavení
35	Zamotejte
36	Zahákněte za
37	Zatáhněte
38	reset
39	Technické specifikace

Slovenský (Slovak)	
0	Pozerajte sa na zodpovedajúce čísla na stránkach užívateľskej príručky a tejto tabuľky
1	Manuál
2	Bezpečnostné upozornenie
3	Pred použitím si prosím toto prečítajte
4	Pripojenie
5	Tlačidlo
6	Alebo
7	Batérie
8	Jas
9	Lumeny
10	Nabíjanie
11	Minút
12	Časy sa budú líšiť
13	Cestovný režim
14	Zamknúť
15	Odomknúť
16	Inštalácia
17	Postup
18	Zavesené
19	Háčky
20	Drevo
21	Diera
22	Ostatné materiály
23	Usporiadanie kábla
24	Odpojenie kábla
25	Ovládanie
26	Tipy pre SatLight
27	Iná miestnosť
28	Prepojenie 'SatLightov'
29	Solárny panel
30	Umiestnenie
31	Potrebujú priame slnečné svetlo
32	Uhol nastavenia
33	Bezpečnosť
34	Bezpečné nastavenie
35	Zamotajte
36	Zaháknite za
37	Zatiahnite
38	resetovať
39	Technické špecifikácie

Hrvatski (Croatian)	
0	Spojite broj na korisničkom vodiču s ovom tablicom
1	Vodič
2	Odricanje od odgovornosti za sigurnost
3	Molimo pročitajte prije uporabe
4	Povezivanje
5	Gumb
6	Ili
7	Baterija
8	Osvjetljenje
9	Lumena
10	Punjenje
11	Minuta
12	Vremena će se razlikovati
13	Režim putovanja
14	Zaključavanje
15	Otključavanje
16	Instaliranje
17	Postavka
18	Vješanje
19	Kuke
20	Drvo
21	Rupa
22	Drugi materijali
23	Uredni kabeli
24	Otkaçiti vrpcu
25	Kontrola
26	SatLight' savjeti
27	Druga soba
28	Povezivanje 'Satlighta'
29	Solarni panel
30	Položaj
31	Potrebne su izravne sunčeve zrake
32	Kut postavke
33	Sigurnost
34	Sigurna postavka
35	Uvijte
36	Prebacite okolo
37	Povucite
38	reset
39	Tehničke specifikacije

NowLight Translation Booklet

România (Română)	
0	Potrivii numărul de pe paginile ghidului de utilizator cu acest tabel
1	Manual
2	Declinarea responsabilității privind siguranța
3	Vă rog citiți înainte de utilizare
4	Conexiuni
5	Buton
6	Sau
7	Baterie
8	Strălucire
9	Lumeni
10	Se încarcă
11	Minute
12	Timpurile pot varia
13	Mod de călătorie
14	Blocare
15	Deblocare
16	Instalare
17	Setare
18	Agățat
19	Cârlige
20	Lemn
21	Gaură
22	Alte materiale
23	Cablu Ordonat
24	Desprindeți cablul
25	Control
26	Sfaturi Satlight
27	Alte camere
28	Legarea " SatLights "
29	Panou solar
30	Plasare
31	Are nevoie de lumina directă a soarelui
32	Unghi de instalare
33	Siguranță
34	Instalare sigură
35	Răsucire
36	Bucălă în spate
37	Trage
38	restabili
39	Specificații Tehnice

Bosanski (Bosnian)	
0	Povežite broj na korisničkom vodiču s ovom tabelom
1	Vodič
2	Odricanje od odgovornosti za sigurnost
3	Molimo pročitaite prije korištenja
4	Povezivanje
5	Dugme
6	Ili
7	Baterija
8	Svjetlost
9	Lumena
10	Punjenje
11	Minuta
12	Vrijeme će se promijeniti
13	Mod putovanja
14	Zaključavanje
15	Otključavanje
16	Instalacija
17	Postavka
18	Vješanje
19	Kuke
20	Drvo
21	Rupa
22	Drugi materijali
23	Uredni kablovi
24	Otkaçiti vrpçu
25	Kontrola
26	SatLight' savjeti
27	Druga soba
28	Povezivanje 'Satlighta'
29	Solarni panel
30	Položaj
31	Potrebne su direktne sunčeve zrake
32	Ugao postavke
33	Sigurnost
34	Sigurna postavka
35	Zavrnite
36	Prebacite okolo
37	Povucite
38	resetovati
39	Tehničke specifikacije

Српски (Serbian)	
0	Povežite broj na uputstvu za upotrebu s ovom tabelom
1	Uputstva
2	Odricanje od odgovornosti za bezbednost
3	Molimo pročitaite pre korišćenja
4	Povezivanje
5	Dugme
6	Ili
7	Baterija
8	Osvetljenje
9	Lumena
10	Punjenje
11	Minuta
12	Времена ће се разликовати
13	Mod putovanja
14	Zaključavanje
15	Otključavanje
16	Instalacija
17	Postavka
18	Vešanje
19	Kuke
20	Drvo
21	Rupa
22	Drugi materijali
23	Uredni kablovi
24	Otkaçiti vrpçu
25	Kontrola
26	SatLight' saveti
27	Druga soba
28	Povezivanje 'Satlighta'
29	Solarni panel
30	Raspored
31	Neophodne su direktne sunčeve zrake
32	Ugao postavke
33	Bezbednost
34	Bezbedna postavka
35	Uvijte
36	Prebacite okolo
37	Povucite
38	ресетовање
39	Tehničke specifikacije

NowLight Translation Booklet

Русский (Russian)	
0	Номера на страницах руководства пользователя должны совпадать с номерами в этой таблице
1	Руководство
2	Отказ от ответственности
3	Пожалуйста, прочитайте перед использованием
4	Соединения
5	Кнопка
6	Или
7	Батареи
8	Яркость
9	Люменов
10	Зарядка
11	Минут
12	Время будет меняться
13	Режим путешествия
14	Заблокировать
15	Разблокировать
16	Установка
17	Настройка
18	Подвеска
19	Крючки
20	Дерево
21	Отверстие
22	Другие материалы
23	Кабельная приборка
24	Отсоединить Шнур
25	Управление
26	SatLight' Советы
27	Другая комната
28	Соединение SatLights
29	Солнечная панель
30	Размещение
31	Требует прямых солнечных лучей
32	Угол установки
33	Безопасность
34	Безопасная настройка
35	Проверните
36	Проденьте петлю сзади
37	Потяните
38	сброс
39	Технические характеристики

Polskie (Polish)	
0	Numery na stronach instrukcji odpowiadają numerom w tabeli
1	Instrukcja Obsługi
2	Klauzula Bezpieczeństwa
3	Przeczytać przed użyciem
4	Połączenia
5	Przycisk
6	Lub
7	Bateria w
8	Jasność
9	Lumenów
10	ładowanie
11	Minut
12	Czasy będą się różnić
13	Tryb Podróżny
14	Blokowanie
15	Odblokowanie
16	Instalacja
17	Ułożenie
18	Wieszanie
19	Haki
20	Drewno
21	Otworu
22	Inne materiały
23	Ułożenie Kabla
24	Odepnij Linkę
25	Kontrola
26	Wskazówki dla Satlight
27	Inny pokój
28	SatLight wielokrotnie
29	Panel słoneczny
30	Położenie
31	Wymaga bezpośredniego światła słonecznego
32	Kąt ustawienia
33	Bezpieczeństwo
34	Bezpieczne ułożenie
35	Skręć
36	Założ pętlę od tyłu
37	Pociągnij
38	Resetowanie
39	Parametry Techniczne

Ελληνικά (Greek)	
0	Αντιστοιχίστε τον αριθμό στις σελίδες του οδηγού χρήστη σε αυτόν τον πίνακα
1	Εγχειρίδιο
2	Αποποίηση Ευθυνών
3	Παρακαλούμε διαβάστε πριν τη χρήση
4	Συνδέσεις
5	Πλήκτρο
6	Ή
7	Μπαταρία
8	Φωτεινότητα
9	Lumens
10	Φόρτιση
11	Λεπτά
12	Οι χρόνοι θα διαφέρουν
13	Λειτουργία Ταξιδιού
14	Κλείδωμα
15	Ξεκλείδωμα
16	Εγκατάσταση
17	Ρύθμιση
18	Σε αιώρηση
19	Άγκιστρα
20	Ξύλο
21	Τρύπα
22	Άλλα υλικά
23	Συλλέκτης Καλωδίων
24	Απόσπαση Καλωδίου
25	Έλεγχος
26	Συμβουλές 'SatLight'
27	Άλλο δωμάτιο
28	Σύνδεση των 'SatLights'
29	Ηλιακό Πάνελ
30	Τοποθέτηση
31	Χρειάζεται Άμεσο Ηλιακό Φως
32	Ρύθμιση Γωνίας
33	Ασφάλεια
34	Ασφαλής ρύθμιση
35	Στρίψτε
36	Τοποθέτηση Όπισω
37	Τραβήξτε
38	Επιαναφορά
39	Τεχνικές Προδιαγραφές

NowLight Translation Booklet

日本語 (Japanese)	
0	ユーザーガイド ページの番号をこのテーブルに合わせる
1	手動
2	安全に関する免責事項
3	ご使用前にお読みください
4	接続
5	ボタン
6	または
7	バッテリー
8	明るさ
9	ルーメン
10	充電
11	分
12	使用時間は異なります
13	移動モード
14	ロック
15	ロック解除
16	インストール
17	セットアップ
18	ぶら下がって
19	フック
20	木
21	穴
22	その他の素材
23	ケーブル整理
24	クリップコード
25	コントロール
26	SatLightのヒント
27	他の部屋
28	「SatLights」のリンク
29	ソーラーパネル
30	配置
31	直射日光が必要
32	セットアップ角度
33	安全
34	安全なセットアップ
35	ねじれ
36	ループ・ビハインド
37	プル
38	リセットする
39	技術仕様

简体中文 (Chinese simplified)	
0	将用户指南页面上的数字与此表进行匹配
1	手册
2	安全免责声明
3	使用前请仔细阅读
4	连接方法
5	按钮
6	或
7	电池
8	亮度
9	流明
10	充电
11	分钟
12	时间可能会有所不同
13	旅行模式
14	锁定
15	解锁
16	安装
17	装配
18	悬挂
19	钩子
20	木头
21	孔
22	其他材料
23	整理好电缆
24	松开绳子
25	控制
26	SatLight的提示
27	其他房间
28	链接 SatLights
29	太阳能电池板
30	放置
31	需要阳光直射
32	设置角度
33	安全
34	安全设置
35	拧在一起
36	打环并挂在后面
37	拉
38	重启
39	技术规格

繁體中文 (Chinese traditional)	
0	將用戶指南頁面上的數字與此表進行匹配
1	手冊
2	安全免責聲明
3	使用前請仔細閱讀
4	連接方法
5	按鈕
6	或
7	電池
8	亮度
9	流明
10	充電
11	分鐘
12	時間會有所不同
13	旅行模式
14	鎖定
15	解鎖
16	安裝
17	裝配
18	懸掛
19	鉤子
20	木頭
21	孔
22	其他材料
23	整理好電纜
24	鬆開繩子
25	控制
26	SatLight的提示
27	其他房間
28	鏈接'SatLights'
29	太陽能電池板
30	放置
31	需要陽光直射
32	設置角度
33	安全
34	安全設置
35	擰在一起
36	打環並掛在後面
37	拉
38	重啟
39	技術規格

NowLight Translation Booklet

코렌 (Korean)	
0	이 표에 사용자 가이드 페이지의 일차 번호
1	수동
2	안전 면책 조항
3	사용 전에 반드시 읽어 주세요
4	연결
5	단추
6	또는
7	배터리
8	밝기
9	루멘
10	충전
11	분
12	시간이 다름
13	이동 모드
14	잠금
15	잠금을 해제
16	설치
17	설치
18	매달려
19	후크
20	나무
21	구멍
22	기타 자료
23	케이블 정리
24	코드 언 클립
25	컨트롤
26	satLight ' 팁
27	다른 객실
28	' 사토 라이트 ' 연결 하기
29	태양 전지 판
30	배치
31	직사 광선이 필요한 경우
32	설정 각도
33	안전
34	안전한 설치
35	트위스트
36	루프 뒤
37	당겨
38	초기화
39	기술 사양

Português (Portuguese)	
0	Corresponder o número nas páginas do guia do usuário a esta tabela
1	Manual de Utilizador
2	Aviso de Segurança
3	Por favor, leia antes de usar
4	Conexões
5	Botão
6	OU
7	% de Bateria
8	Luminosidade
9	(lúmenes)
10	Carregamento de nowlight:
11	Minutos
12	os tempos variam
13	Modo Viagem
14	Bloquear
15	Desbloquear
16	Instalação de nowlight:
17	Montagem
18	Pendurar
19	Ganchos
20	Madeira
21	furo de 4,0mm / furo de 7,0mm
22	Outros materiais
23	Arrumação de Cabo
24	Soltar o Cordão
25	Controlo
26	Dicas para a Satlight
27	Outra divisão
28	Ligando as SatLights
29	Painel Solar
30	Disposição
31	Necessita de Luz Solar Direta
32	Ângulo de Instalação
33	Segurança
34	Montagem segura
35	Rodar
36	Laço atrás
37	Puxar
38	restabelecer
39	Especificações Técnicas

Lietuvių (Lithuanian)	
0	Suderinti skaičius instrukcijų vadove su puslapis šioje lentelėje
1	Vartotojo Instrukcijų Vadovas
2	Saugos atsakomybės apribojimas
3	Prieš vartojimą pašome perskaityti
4	Jungtys
5	Mygtukas
6	Arba
7	Baterija
8	Ryškusumas
9	Liumenai
10	Įkrovimas
11	Minutės
12	laikai skirsis
13	Kelionės Režimas
14	Užrakinimas
15	Atrakinimas
16	Instaliacija
17	Nustatymas
18	Pakabinimas
19	Kabliukai
20	Mediena
21	Skylutė
22	Kitos medžiagos
23	Tvarkingas Laidas
24	Laido Ištraukimas
25	Kontrolė
26	SatLight Patarimai
27	Kitas kambarys
28	„SatLights“ šviestuvų susiejimas
29	Saulės kolektorius
30	Patalpinimas
31	Reikalauja tiesioginių saulės spindulių
32	Nustatymo kampas
33	Saugumas
34	Saugus nustatymas
35	Pasukimas
36	Uždėjimas nugaroje
37	Patraukimas
38	atstatyti
39	Techninės Specifikacijos